Patrons Trophy (Best Stableford) - Qualifying Round
After Best Nett and Best Gross Over the Field
Best Stableford after Best Nett & Best Gross over field
Presented by FP Germann Esq
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1986 Marden, lan Ngaruawahia
1987  Elliot, Roy Wanganui
1988  Dick, Laurie Lochiel

1989 Woodley, ) Levin

1990 Fraser, Keith Tirau

1991 Webb, Don Stratford

1992 McManus, Kerry Palmerston North
1993  Gilbert, F Turangi

1994  Black, Alf Mangawhia
1995 Jones, Nelson Stratford

1996  Pirika, Charlie Stratford

1997  Goldfinch, Ray The Grange
1998  Filer, Trevor Palmerston North
1999 Rotherham, Bev Cambridge
2000 Fraser, Keith Tirau

2001  Aird, Kerr Whakatane
2002  Cockayne, Neville Mt Maunganui
2003 Carter, John Napier

2004 Tooby, Donald Castlecliff
2005 Schneller, Roy Stratford

2006  Gawith, Peter Springfield
2007  Sturmer, Rob Stratford

2008 Robinson, Jim Springfield
2009 Downes, Finton Omokoroa
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2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Venables, Brian
Gooch, Wayne
Litchfield, Keath
Groom, Graeme
Russell, Murray
TBA

Hawes, Alan
Lewis, Conway

Kittelty, Bill

Westown
Tirau
Tirau
Howick

Omanu

Napier
Bol, Kerikeri

Titirangi



