

Patrons Trophy (Best Stableford) - Qualifying Round
After Best Nett and Best Gross Over the Field
Best Stableford after Best Nett & Best Gross over field

Presented by FP Germann Esq

1	1986	Marden, Ian	Ngaruawahia
2	1987	Elliot, Roy	Wanganui
3	1988	Dick, Laurie	Lochiel
4	1989	Woodley, J	Levin
5	1990	Fraser, Keith	Tirau
6	1991	Webb, Don	Stratford
7	1992	McManus, Kerry	Palmerston North
8	1993	Gilbert, F	Turangi
9	1994	Black, Alf	Mangawhia
10	1995	Jones, Nelson	Stratford
11	1996	Pirika, Charlie	Stratford
12	1997	Goldfinch, Ray	The Grange
13	1998	Filer, Trevor	Palmerston North
14	1999	Rotherham, Bev	Cambridge
15	2000	Fraser, Keith	Tirau
16	2001	Aird, Kerr	Whakatane
17	2002	Cockayne, Neville	Mt Maunganui
18	2003	Carter, John	Napier
19	2004	Tooby, Donald	Castlecliff
20	2005	Schneller, Roy	Stratford
21	2006	Gawith, Peter	Springfield
22	2007	Sturmer, Rob	Stratford
23	2008	Robinson, Jim	Springfield
24	2009	Downes, Finton	Omokoroa

25	2010	Venables, Brian	Westown
26	2011	Gooch, Wayne	Tirau
27	2012	Litchfield, Keath	Tirau
28	2013	Groom, Graeme	Howick
29	2014	Russell, Murray	Omanu
30	2015	TBA	
31	2016	Hawes, Alan	Napier
32	2017	Lewis, Conway	Bol, Kerikeri
33	2018	Kittelty, Bill	Titirangi
34	2019		
35	2020		